RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f the original documents. Philip M. Goldman Name of Person Signing	oregoing information is true at	Date		
01 FC=8021 40.00 OF	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
05/13/2003 BBYRNE 00000093 10363107		8. Deposit account number:		
Customer No. 022859		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Internal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Cente Street Address: 200 South Sixth Stree City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota	t	PINANCE SE		
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes [x]No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/363,107		B. Patent No.(s)		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with				
Execution Date: 18 March 2003				
3. Nature of Conveyance: x Assignment Security Agreement Other	[] Merger [] Change of Name			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached [yes x no	Street Address: 102 Lawler Street City: Subiaco, Western Australia Country: Australia ZIP: 6008 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No		
Alexander George B. O'Neil a	nd Yandi Liu	Name: Palmaya Pty Ltd Internal Address:		
10244///33	5.12.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

We, Alexander George B. O'Neil, citizen of Australia, and Yandi Liu, citizen of China, have made an invention relating to SLOW RELEASE PHARMACEUTICAL PREPARATION AND METHOD OF ADMINISTERING SAME and have today executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon and identified by attorney's File No. 37264.11.1, and naming the following inventors: Alexander George B. O'Neil and Yandi Liu, S.N. 10/363,107, filed 28 February 2003, based on International Application No. PCT/AU01/01107, filed 3 September 2001.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Palmaya Pty Ltd, located at 102 Lawler Street, Subiaco, Western Australia 6008, Australia, its successors and assigns:

- (1) The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application;
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above-identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above-identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Palmaya Pty Ltd, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Palmaya Pty Ltd any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Dated this 18 day of 1200 d., 2003.

Alexander George

000		EE B. O'NEIL	
RAIEL			whose
623	Subje	reo UA	<u>6904</u>
		was personal	lly
Neil, who is k	anown to me, ex	kecute the abov	e
1	1,		
1	M		
(Sign	ature of Witnes.	s)	
653	Subi	are (m)	A 690
		was persona	lly
Neil, who is k	known to me, ex	xecute the abov	e
	``	Mare	ρ
(Sign	ature of Witnes		/
.003.		1	
Yandi Liu	3.44		
VITNESS EA		T I	
	JR YANDI LI	<u>U</u>	vv.1h o o o
	5 1	Lnor 191	_ whose
637	JUSTACO		
		was persona	lly
n to me, execu	ite the above as	ssignment.	
	Neil, who is k (Sign OR ALEXAN CR (Sign O3. Yandi Liu VITNESS FORM O1.	Neil, who is known to me, exception of Witness OR ALEXANDER GEORGE CRACE ME CSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSSS	Yandi Liu VITNESS FOR YANDI LIU Braieg 653 Subiaco 6008 690

2

STATEMENT BY WITNESS FOR YANDI LIU

I,	CHIN-TORK	CHAN	whose
full post office address is	6 LOORANAH	WAY, MY NASU	RA 6112
			was personally
present and did see Yandi Liu,	who is known to	me, execute the abov	e assignment.
		(Signature of Wi	tnocc)

3

RECORDED: 05/12/2003

PATENT REEL: 014049 FRAME: 0574